

Project Name/No.: **Phase 2 Water Main Replacement / 21608**
Bid Opening: **8/13/2024 1:00 PM**
Location: **Houlton, ME**
ENG/PM: **K.DOW / D.LARY**

Issuing Office: **Topsham Office**
11 Bowdoin Mill Island, Ste 140
Topsham, ME 04086

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME			
				EJ Prescott		Core & Main**	
	Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BASE BID							
1.A	6-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	40	LF	\$ 38.72	\$ 1,548.84	\$ 28.91	\$ 1,156.40
1.B	8-inch Ductile Iron	40	LF	\$ 45.01	\$ 1,800.40	\$ 48.01	\$ 1,920.26
1.C	10-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	20	LF	\$ 73.45	\$ 1,469.08	\$ 53.47	\$ 1,069.40
1.D	12-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	6,700	LF	\$ 74.98	\$ 502,368.28	\$ 68.44	\$ 458,580.00
2.A	6-inch Gate Valve	6	EA	\$ 1,193.47	\$ 7,160.82	\$ 1,069.00	\$ 6,414.00
2.B	8-inch Gate Valve	3	EA	\$ 2,021.36	\$ 6,064.08	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 5,187.00
2.C	12-inch Gate Valve	8	EA	\$ 3,914.85	\$ 31,318.80	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 26,960.00
2.D	Flanged Valve Box w/ Caps	17	EA	\$ 260.60	\$ 4,430.20	\$ 231.00	\$ 3,927.00
3.A	1-inch Corporation	2	EA	\$ 116.58	\$ 233.16	\$ 118.00	\$ 236.00
3.B	1-inch Curb Stops and Box	2	EA	\$ 322.25	\$ 644.50	\$ 305.68	\$ 611.36
3.C	1-inch Copper Service	100	LF	\$ 14.19	\$ 1,419.00	\$ 14.17	\$ 1,417.00
3.D	2-inch Corporation	1	EA	\$ 432.25	\$ 432.25	\$ 409.42	\$ 409.42
3.E	2-inch Curb Stops and Box	1	EA	\$ 765.79	\$ 765.79	\$ 763.87	\$ 763.87
3.F	2-inch CTS	100	LF	\$ 3.53	\$ 353.40	\$ 2.48	\$ 340.00
3.G	12x2" Service Saddle	1	EA	\$ 351.67	\$ 351.67	\$ 259.11	\$ 259.11
4	Hydrant	6	EA	\$ 4,349.65	\$ 26,097.90	\$ 3,597.45	\$ 21,584.70
5.A	45 DI MJ Bend	11	EA	\$ 1,233.52	\$ 13,568.72	\$ 968.72	\$ 10,655.92
5.B	11.25 DI MJ Bend	5	EA	\$ 1,108.70	\$ 5,543.50	\$ 840.14	\$ 4,200.70
5.C	22.5 DI MJ Bend	5	EA	\$ 1,137.06	\$ 5,685.30	\$ 866.56	\$ 4,332.80
5.D	12"x6" Tee	6	EA	\$ 1,501.96	\$ 9,011.76	\$ 2,739.78	\$ 16,438.68
5.E	12"x8" Tee	4	EA	\$ 1,576.02	\$ 6,304.08	\$ 1,189.38	\$ 4,757.52
5.F	12"x12" Tee	3	EA	\$ 1,961.98	\$ 5,885.94	\$ 1,519.13	\$ 4,557.39
5.G	8" Cap	2	EA	\$ 350.63	\$ 701.26	\$ 263.81	\$ 527.62
5.H	12" Cap	2	EA	\$ 561.61	\$ 1,123.22	\$ 434.16	\$ 868.32
5.I	10" Solid Sleeve	2	EA	\$ 852.68	\$ 1,705.36	\$ 647.03	\$ 1,294.06
5.J	12" Solid Sleeve	1	EA	\$ 1,117.35	\$ 1,117.35	\$ 832.22	\$ 832.22
5.K	10"x12" Reducer	2	EA	\$ 1,033.16	\$ 2,066.32	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 5)					\$ 639,170.98		\$ 580,840.75

**Bid values included for reference only. Bid received after published bid period closed and deemed non-responsive and not reviewed.